116100
416000
216000
116200
417002
217002
417000
217000
434002
234002
134100
434000
234000
134200
143000
443000
243000
ACR 1
ACR 2
420000
220000
118000
418000
218000
122000
422000
222000
124000
424000
224000
128000
428000
228000
130000
430000
230000
432000
232000

103100
103200
103300
103400
173000
101000
203100
203200
203300
203400
273000
201000
105400
105500
105600
105700
175000
101200
205400
205500
205600
205700
275000
201200
405400
405500
405600
405700
475000
401200
107400
107500
107600

*S/IC* SWQHA April Show
SHOW OFFICE WILL OPEN AT 7:00 AM
SATURDAY
Junior Working Cow Horse
Youth Working Cow Horse
Amateur Working Cow Horse
Senior Working Cow
Level 1 Youth Boxing
Level 1 Amateur Boxing
Youth Boxing
Amateur Boxing
Level 1 Youth Reining
Level 1 Amateur Reining
Junior Reining
Youth Reining
Amateur Reining
Senior Reining
Ranch Horse Riding
Youth Ranch Horse Riding
Amateur Ranch Horse Riding
All Breed Walk/Trot Ranch Riding Youth
All Breed Walk/Trot Ranch Riding Amateur
Youth Breakaway Roping (Pre-Entry Required)
Amateur Breakaway Roping (Pre-Entry Required)
Open Tie Down Roping (Pre-Entry Required)
Youth Tie Down Roping (Pre-Entry Required)
Amateur Tie Down Roping (Pre-Entry Required)
Open Dally Team Roping-HD (Pre-Entry Required)
Youth Dally Team Roping-HD(Pre-Entry Required)
Amateur Dally Team Roping-HD(Pre-Entry Required)
Open Dally Team Roping-HL(Pre-Entry Required)
Youth Dally Team Roping-HL(Pre-Entry Required)
Amateur Dally Team Roping-HL(Pre-Entry Required)
Open Barrel Racing
Youth Barrel Racing
Amateur Barrel Racing
Open Pole Bending
Youth Pole Bending
Amateur Pole Bending
Youth Stakes
Amateur Stakes
SUNDAY
Open Yearling Stallions
Open Two Year Old Stallions
Open Three Year Old Stallions
Open Aged Stallions
Open Performance Stallions
Open Grand and Reserve Stallions
Amateur Yearling Stallions
Amateur Two Year Old Stallions
Amateur Three Year Old Stallions
Amateur Aged Stallions
Amateur Performance Stallions
Amateur Grand and Reserve Stallions
Open Yearling Mares
Open Two Year Old Mares
Open Three Year Old Mares
Open Aged Mares
Open Performance Mares
Open Grand and Reserve Mares
Amateur Yearling Mares
Amateur Two Year Old Mares
Amateur Three Year Old Mares
Amateur Aged Mares
Amateur Performance Mares
Amateur Grand and Reserve Mares
Youth Yearling Mares
Youth Two Year Old Mares
Youth Three Year Old Mares
Youth Aged Mares
Youth Performance Mares
Youth Grand and Reserve Mares
Open Yearling Geldings
Open Two Year Old Geldings
Open Three Year Old Geldings

8-9 April 2017

SHOW WILL START AT 8:00 AM

107700 Open Aged Geldings

177000 | Open Performance Geldings

101400 Open Grand & Reserve Geldings

207400 Amateur Yearling Geldings

207500 | Amateur Two Year Old Geldings

207600 Amateur Three Year Old Geldings

207700 | Amateur Aged Geldings

277000 Amateur Performance Geldings

201400 @ Amateur Grand & Reserve Geldings
407400 Youth Yearling Geldings

407500 | Youth Two Year Old Geldings

407600 Youth Three Year Old Geldings

407700 | Youth Aged Geldings

477000 Youth Performance Geldings

401400 Youth Grand & Reserve Geldings

412002 Level 1 Youth Showmanship

212002 Level 1 Amateur Showmanship

412000 | Youth Showmanship

212000 Amateur Showmanship

212800 | Select Showmanship

144004 Level 1 Open Hunter Under Saddle (Green)
444002 Level 1 Youth Hunter Under Saddle
244002 Level 1 Amateur Hunter Under Saddle
444102 Level 1 Youth Walk/Trot Hunter Under Saddle
244102 Level 1 Amateur Walk/Trot Hunter Under Saddle
144100 | Junior Hunter Under Saddle

444000 Youth Hunter Under Saddle

244000 | Amateur Hunter Under Saddle

244800 Select Hunter Under Saddle

144200 Senior Hunter Under Saddle

452002 Level 1 Youth Hunt Seat Equitation

252002 Level 1 Amateur Seat Equitation

452102 Level 1 Youth Walk/Trot Hunt Seat Equitation
252102 Level 1 Amateur Walk/Trot Hunt Seat Equitation
452000 | Youth Hunt Seat Equitation

252000 Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation

252800 | Select Hunt Seat Equitation

151000 | Open Hunter Hack

451000 | Youth Hunter Hack

251000 | Amateur Hunter Hack

138004 Level 1 Open Trail (Green)

438002 Level 1 Youth Trail

238002 Level 1 Amateur Trail

438102 Level 1 Youth Walk/Trot Trail

238102 Level 1 Adult Walk/Trot Trail

138100 | Junior Trail

438000 | Youth Trail

238000 | Amateur Trail

238800 Select Trail

138200 Senior Trail

142004 Level 1 Open Western Pleasure (Green)
442002 Level 1 Youth Western Pleasure

242002 Level 1 Amateur Western Pleasure

442102 Level 1 Youth Walk/Trot Western Pleasure
242102 Level 1 Amateur Walk/Trot Western Pleasure
142100 | Junior Western Pleasure

442000 Youth Western Pleasure

242000 Amateur Western Pleasure

242800 Select Western Pleasure

142200 Senior Western Pleasure

440002 Level 1 Youth Western Horsemanship
240002 Level 1 Amateur Western Horsemanship
440102 Level 1 Youth Walk/Trot Western Horsemanship
240102 Level 1 Amateur Walk/Trot Western Horsemanship
440000 | Youth Western Horsemanship

240000 Amateur Western Horsemanship

240800 | Select Western Horsemanship

136004 Level 1 Open Western Riding (Green)
136000 Open Western Riding

436000 Youth Western Riding

236000 Amateur Western Riding



*S/C* SWQHA April Show 8-9 April 2017

NOTE: All Western Riding, Hunter Hack and Roping classes will be held
ONLY if one class fills with three entries.

Judges: Matt Howell and Jeff Hill

ENTRY FEES 2017
Fees are listed per judge

Class Per Class | All Day
OPEN (100000) $15.00 $60.00
AMATEUR & SELECT (200000) $15.00 $60.00
LEVEL 1 AMATEUR (200002) $15.00 $60.00
YOUTH (400000) $10.00 |$40.00
LEVEL 1 YOUTH (400002) $10.00 |$40.00

OFFICE FEE: $15.00 PER HORSE PER JUDGE
($5.00 DISCOUNT IF PRE-ENTERED)
DRUG FEE: $5.00 PER HORSE PER JUDGE
WALK/TROT ONLY OFFICE FEE: $10.00

WORKING COW/BOXING CATTLE FEE: $30.00 (subject to change) per run/class
ROPING CATTLE FEE: $30.00 per run/class
NOTE: Cattle fees are not doubled for Split/Combined show.

FOR THE ROPING CLASSES: ROPING CLASSES MUST BE PRE-ENTERED AT
LEAST ONE WEEK AHEAD OF THE SHOW.

CATTLE MARCH SHOW DEADLINE FOR PRE-ENTRY: March 31, 2017
Stalls are available at $20.00 per night

Please email swghahorseshow@gmail.com or call (575) 551-2245 for
reservations

RV Spots available at $20 per night
Shavings available on the grounds at $7.00 per bag.

EVELYN HUFF, Show Secretary
575-551-2245
P O Box 1505
Alamogordo, NM 88310
swghahorseshow@gmail.com


mailto:swqhahorseshow@gmail.com

*S/C* SWQHA April Show 8-9 April 2017

DIRECTIONS TO THE FAIRGROUNDS (12525 Robert Larson Blvd):

From the South or North, get on I-10 heading West towards Deming/Las Cruces. After driving onto the
mesa West of Las Cruces, get off at the airport exit, Exit 132. Go left (South) across the Interstate and
take a right turn on Robert Larson Blvd, directly in front of the Love’s Truck Stop. You will be heading
West on the frontage road (Robert Larson Blvd.). Go approximately four miles and take a left across the
second cattle guard. You will see the Pete Domenici Arena on your right. For this show we will use the
upper (South-uncovered) arena. The show office is located under the announcers stand at the East end of
the arena. If coming from the West, exit I-10 at the Corralitos Exit and proceed to the Fairgrounds.

Host Hotel: The Drury Inn and Suites

1631 Hickory Loop

Las Cruces, NM 88005

(575) 523-4100
Rate: $69.00 per night. Use Corporate/Biz Trip ID number 321844 when
making reservations at https://wwwc.druryhotels.com/Default.aspx



