## \*S/C\* SWQHA April Show SHOW OFFICE WILL OPEN AT 7:00 AM

	SHOW OFFICE WILL OPEN AT 7:0
116100	Junior Working Cow Horse
416000	Youth Working Cow Horse
216000	Amateur Working Cow Horse
116200	Senior Working Cow
417002	Level 1 Youth Boxing
217002	Level 1 Amateur Boxing
417000	Youth Boxing
217000	Amateur Boxing
434002	Level 1 Youth Reining
	Level 1 Amateur Reining
234002	<u> </u>
134100	Junior Reining
434000	Youth Reining
234000	Amateur Reining
134200	Senior Reining
143000	Ranch Horse Riding
443000	Youth Ranch Horse Riding
243000	Amateur Ranch Horse Riding
ACR 1	All Breed Walk/Trot Ranch Riding Youth
ACR 2	All Breed Walk/Trot Ranch Riding Amateur
420000	Youth Breakaway Roping (Pre-Entry Required)
220000	Amateur Breakaway Roping (Pre-Entry Required)
118000	Open Tie Down Roping (Pre-Entry Required)
418000	Youth Tie Down Roping (Pre-Entry Required)
218000	Amateur Tie Down Roping (Pre-Entry Required)
122000	Open Dally Team Roping-HD (Pre-Entry Required)
422000	Youth Dally Team Roping-HD(Pre-Entry Required)
222000	Amateur Dally Team Roping-HD(Pre-Entry Required)
124000	Open Dally Team Roping-HL(Pre-Entry Required)
424000	Youth Dally Team Roping-HL(Pre-Entry Required)
224000	Amateur Dally Team Roping-HL(Pre-Entry Required)
128000	Open Barrel Racing
428000	Youth Barrel Racing
228000	Amateur Barrel Racing
130000	Open Pole Bending
430000	Youth Pole Bending
230000	Amateur Pole Bending
432000	Youth Stakes
232000	Amateur Stakes
202000	SUNDAY
103100	Open Yearling Stallions
103200	Open Two Year Old Stallions
103300	Open Three Year Old Stallions
103400	Open Aged Stallions
173000	Open Performance Stallions
101000	Open Grand and Reserve Stallions
203100	
	Amateur Yearling Stallions
203200	Amateur Yearling Stallions Amateur Two Year Old Stallions
203200	Amateur Two Year Old Stallions
203300	Amateur Two Year Old Stallions Amateur Three Year Old Stallions
203300 203400	Amateur Two Year Old Stallions Amateur Three Year Old Stallions Amateur Aged Stallions
203300 203400 273000	Amateur Two Year Old Stallions Amateur Three Year Old Stallions Amateur Aged Stallions Amateur Performance Stallions
203300 203400 273000 201000	Amateur Two Year Old Stallions Amateur Three Year Old Stallions Amateur Aged Stallions Amateur Performance Stallions Amateur Grand and Reserve Stallions
203300 203400 273000 201000 105400	Amateur Two Year Old Stallions Amateur Three Year Old Stallions Amateur Aged Stallions Amateur Performance Stallions Amateur Grand and Reserve Stallions Open Yearling Mares
203300 203400 273000 201000 105400 105500	Amateur Two Year Old Stallions Amateur Three Year Old Stallions Amateur Aged Stallions Amateur Performance Stallions Amateur Grand and Reserve Stallions Open Yearling Mares Open Two Year Old Mares
203300 203400 273000 201000 105400	Amateur Two Year Old Stallions Amateur Three Year Old Stallions Amateur Aged Stallions Amateur Performance Stallions Amateur Grand and Reserve Stallions Open Yearling Mares Open Two Year Old Mares Open Three Year Old Mares
203300 203400 273000 201000 105400 105500	Amateur Two Year Old Stallions Amateur Three Year Old Stallions Amateur Aged Stallions Amateur Performance Stallions Amateur Grand and Reserve Stallions Open Yearling Mares Open Two Year Old Mares
203300 203400 273000 201000 105400 105500 105600	Amateur Two Year Old Stallions Amateur Three Year Old Stallions Amateur Aged Stallions Amateur Performance Stallions Amateur Grand and Reserve Stallions Open Yearling Mares Open Two Year Old Mares Open Three Year Old Mares
203300 203400 273000 201000 105400 105500 105600 105700	Amateur Two Year Old Stallions Amateur Three Year Old Stallions Amateur Aged Stallions Amateur Performance Stallions Amateur Grand and Reserve Stallions Open Yearling Mares Open Two Year Old Mares Open Three Year Old Mares Open Aged Mares
203300 203400 273000 201000 105400 105500 105600 105700 175000	Amateur Two Year Old Stallions Amateur Three Year Old Stallions Amateur Aged Stallions Amateur Performance Stallions Amateur Grand and Reserve Stallions Open Yearling Mares Open Two Year Old Mares Open Three Year Old Mares Open Aged Mares Open Performance Mares Open Grand and Reserve Mares
203300 203400 273000 201000 105400 105500 105600 105700 175000 101200 205400	Amateur Two Year Old Stallions Amateur Three Year Old Stallions Amateur Aged Stallions Amateur Performance Stallions Amateur Grand and Reserve Stallions Open Yearling Mares Open Two Year Old Mares Open Three Year Old Mares Open Aged Mares Open Performance Mares Open Grand and Reserve Mares Amateur Yearling Mares
203300 203400 273000 201000 105400 105500 105600 105700 175000 101200 205400 205500	Amateur Two Year Old Stallions Amateur Three Year Old Stallions Amateur Aged Stallions Amateur Performance Stallions Amateur Grand and Reserve Stallions Open Yearling Mares Open Two Year Old Mares Open Three Year Old Mares Open Aged Mares Open Performance Mares Open Grand and Reserve Mares Amateur Yearling Mares Amateur Two Year Old Mares
203300 203400 273000 201000 105400 105500 105600 105700 175000 101200 205400 205500 205600	Amateur Two Year Old Stallions Amateur Three Year Old Stallions Amateur Aged Stallions Amateur Performance Stallions Amateur Grand and Reserve Stallions Open Yearling Mares Open Two Year Old Mares Open Three Year Old Mares Open Aged Mares Open Performance Mares Open Grand and Reserve Mares Amateur Yearling Mares Amateur Two Year Old Mares Amateur Three Year Old Mares
203300 203400 273000 201000 105400 105500 105600 105700 175000 101200 205400 205500 205600 205700	Amateur Two Year Old Stallions Amateur Three Year Old Stallions Amateur Aged Stallions Amateur Performance Stallions Amateur Grand and Reserve Stallions Open Yearling Mares Open Two Year Old Mares Open Three Year Old Mares Open Aged Mares Open Performance Mares Open Grand and Reserve Mares Amateur Yearling Mares Amateur Two Year Old Mares Amateur Three Year Old Mares Amateur Aged Mares
203300 203400 273000 201000 105400 105500 105600 105700 175000 101200 205400 205500 205600 205700 275000	Amateur Two Year Old Stallions Amateur Three Year Old Stallions Amateur Aged Stallions Amateur Performance Stallions Amateur Grand and Reserve Stallions Open Yearling Mares Open Two Year Old Mares Open Three Year Old Mares Open Aged Mares Open Performance Mares Open Grand and Reserve Mares Amateur Yearling Mares Amateur Two Year Old Mares Amateur Three Year Old Mares Amateur Aged Mares Amateur Aged Mares Amateur Performance Mares
203300 203400 273000 201000 105400 105500 105600 105700 175000 101200 205400 205500 205600 205700 275000 201200	Amateur Two Year Old Stallions Amateur Three Year Old Stallions Amateur Aged Stallions Amateur Performance Stallions Amateur Grand and Reserve Stallions Open Yearling Mares Open Two Year Old Mares Open Three Year Old Mares Open Aged Mares Open Performance Mares Open Grand and Reserve Mares Amateur Yearling Mares Amateur Two Year Old Mares Amateur Three Year Old Mares Amateur Aged Mares Amateur Aged Mares Amateur Performance Mares Amateur Grand and Reserve Mares Amateur Grand and Reserve Mares
203300 203400 273000 201000 105400 105500 105600 105700 175000 101200 205400 205500 205600 205700 275000	Amateur Two Year Old Stallions Amateur Three Year Old Stallions Amateur Aged Stallions Amateur Performance Stallions Amateur Grand and Reserve Stallions Open Yearling Mares Open Two Year Old Mares Open Three Year Old Mares Open Aged Mares Open Performance Mares Open Grand and Reserve Mares Amateur Yearling Mares Amateur Two Year Old Mares Amateur Three Year Old Mares Amateur Aged Mares Amateur Aged Mares Amateur Performance Mares Amateur Grand and Reserve Mares Amateur Grand and Reserve Mares Amateur Grand and Reserve Mares Youth Yearling Mares
203300 203400 273000 201000 105400 105500 105600 105700 175000 101200 205400 205500 205700 275000 201200	Amateur Two Year Old Stallions Amateur Three Year Old Stallions Amateur Aged Stallions Amateur Performance Stallions Amateur Grand and Reserve Stallions Open Yearling Mares Open Two Year Old Mares Open Three Year Old Mares Open Aged Mares Open Performance Mares Open Grand and Reserve Mares Amateur Yearling Mares Amateur Two Year Old Mares Amateur Three Year Old Mares Amateur Aged Mares Amateur Aged Mares Amateur Performance Mares Amateur Grand and Reserve Mares Amateur Grand and Reserve Mares
203300 203400 273000 201000 105400 105500 105600 105700 175000 101200 205400 205500 205600 205700 275000 201200 405400	Amateur Two Year Old Stallions Amateur Three Year Old Stallions Amateur Aged Stallions Amateur Performance Stallions Amateur Grand and Reserve Stallions Open Yearling Mares Open Two Year Old Mares Open Three Year Old Mares Open Aged Mares Open Performance Mares Open Grand and Reserve Mares Amateur Yearling Mares Amateur Two Year Old Mares Amateur Three Year Old Mares Amateur Aged Mares Amateur Aged Mares Amateur Performance Mares Amateur Grand and Reserve Mares Amateur Grand and Reserve Mares Amateur Grand and Reserve Mares Youth Yearling Mares
203300 203400 273000 201000 105400 105500 105600 105700 175000 101200 205400 205500 205600 205700 275000 201200 405400 405500	Amateur Two Year Old Stallions Amateur Three Year Old Stallions Amateur Aged Stallions Amateur Performance Stallions Amateur Grand and Reserve Stallions Open Yearling Mares Open Two Year Old Mares Open Three Year Old Mares Open Aged Mares Open Performance Mares Open Grand and Reserve Mares Amateur Yearling Mares Amateur Two Year Old Mares Amateur Three Year Old Mares Amateur Aged Mares Amateur Aged Mares Amateur Grand and Reserve Mares Amateur Grand and Reserve Mares Amateur Herformance Mares Amateur Grand Ages Amateur Grand Ages Youth Yearling Mares Youth Two Year Old Mares Youth Three Year Old Mares
203300 203400 273000 201000 105400 105500 105600 105700 175000 205400 205500 205600 205700 275000 201200 405400 405500 405600 405700	Amateur Two Year Old Stallions Amateur Three Year Old Stallions Amateur Aged Stallions Amateur Performance Stallions Amateur Grand and Reserve Stallions Open Yearling Mares Open Two Year Old Mares Open Three Year Old Mares Open Aged Mares Open Performance Mares Open Grand and Reserve Mares Amateur Yearling Mares Amateur Two Year Old Mares Amateur Three Year Old Mares Amateur Aged Mares Amateur Aged Mares Amateur Performance Mares Amateur Grand and Reserve Mares Amateur Horee Year Old Mares Amateur Grand And Reserve Mares Youth Yearling Mares Youth Two Year Old Mares Youth Three Year Old Mares Youth Aged Mares
203300 203400 273000 201000 105400 105500 105600 105700 175000 205400 205500 205600 205700 275000 201200 405400 405500 405600 475000	Amateur Two Year Old Stallions Amateur Three Year Old Stallions Amateur Aged Stallions Amateur Performance Stallions Amateur Grand and Reserve Stallions Open Yearling Mares Open Two Year Old Mares Open Three Year Old Mares Open Aged Mares Open Performance Mares Open Grand and Reserve Mares Amateur Yearling Mares Amateur Two Year Old Mares Amateur Three Year Old Mares Amateur Aged Mares Amateur Aged Mares Amateur Grand and Reserve Mares Amateur Grand and Reserve Mares Amateur Horee Year Old Mares Amateur Grand and Reserve Mares Youth Yearling Mares Youth Two Year Old Mares Youth Three Year Old Mares Youth Aged Mares Youth Aged Mares Youth Performance Mares
203300 203400 273000 201000 105400 105500 105600 105700 175000 205400 205500 205600 205700 275000 201200 405400 405500 405600 405700 475000 401200	Amateur Two Year Old Stallions Amateur Three Year Old Stallions Amateur Aged Stallions Amateur Performance Stallions Amateur Grand and Reserve Stallions Open Yearling Mares Open Two Year Old Mares Open Three Year Old Mares Open Aged Mares Open Performance Mares Open Grand and Reserve Mares Amateur Yearling Mares Amateur Two Year Old Mares Amateur Two Year Old Mares Amateur Aged Mares Amateur Aged Mares Amateur Grand and Reserve Mares Amateur Grand Aged Mares Amateur Grand Aged Mares Amateur Grand Aged Mares Youth Yearling Mares Youth Two Year Old Mares Youth Aged Mares Youth Aged Mares Youth Performance Mares Youth Performance Mares Youth Performance Mares Youth Grand and Reserve Mares
203300 203400 273000 201000 105400 105500 105600 105700 175000 205400 205500 205600 205700 275000 201200 405400 405500 405600 475000	Amateur Two Year Old Stallions Amateur Three Year Old Stallions Amateur Aged Stallions Amateur Performance Stallions Amateur Grand and Reserve Stallions Open Yearling Mares Open Two Year Old Mares Open Three Year Old Mares Open Aged Mares Open Performance Mares Open Grand and Reserve Mares Amateur Yearling Mares Amateur Two Year Old Mares Amateur Three Year Old Mares Amateur Aged Mares Amateur Aged Mares Amateur Grand and Reserve Mares Amateur Grand and Reserve Mares Amateur Horee Year Old Mares Amateur Grand and Reserve Mares Youth Yearling Mares Youth Two Year Old Mares Youth Three Year Old Mares Youth Aged Mares Youth Aged Mares Youth Performance Mares

01101111	8-9 April 2017
107700	WILL START AT 8:00 AM Open Aged Geldings
177000	Open Aged Geidings Open Performance Geldings
101400	Open Grand & Reserve Geldings
207400	Amateur Yearling Geldings
207500	Amateur Two Year Old Geldings
207600	Amateur Three Year Old Geldings
207700	Amateur Aged Geldings
277000	Amateur Performance Geldings
201400	Amateur Grand & Reserve Geldings
407400	Youth Yearling Geldings
407500	Youth Two Year Old Geldings
407600	Youth Area Coldings
407700 477000	Youth Aged Geldings Youth Performance Geldings
401400	Youth Grand & Reserve Geldings
412002	Level 1 Youth Showmanship
212002	Level 1 Amateur Showmanship
412000	Youth Showmanship
212000	Amateur Showmanship
212800	Select Showmanship
144004	Level 1 Open Hunter Under Saddle (Green)
444002 244002	Level 1 Youth Hunter Under Saddle Level 1 Amateur Hunter Under Saddle
444102	Level 1 Youth Walk/Trot Hunter Under Saddle
244102	Level 1 Amateur Walk/Trot Hunter Under Saddle
144100	Junior Hunter Under Saddle
444000	Youth Hunter Under Saddle
244000	Amateur Hunter Under Saddle
244800	Select Hunter Under Saddle
144200	Senior Hunter Under Saddle
452002	Level 1 Youth Hunt Seat Equitation
252002 452102	Level 1 Amateur Seat Equitation  Level 1 Youth Walk/Trot Hunt Seat Equitation
252102	Level 1 Amateur Walk/Trot Hunt Seat Equitation
452000	Youth Hunt Seat Equitation
252000	Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation
252800	Select Hunt Seat Equitation
151000	Open Hunter Hack
451000	Youth Hunter Hack
251000 138004	Amateur Hunter Hack Level 1 Open Trail (Green)
438002	Level 1 Youth Trail
238002	Level 1 Amateur Trail
438102	Level 1 Youth Walk/Trot Trail
238102	Level 1 Adult Walk/Trot Trail
138100	Junior Trail
438000	Youth Trail Amateur Trail
238000 238800	Select Trail
138200	Senior Trail
142004	Level 1 Open Western Pleasure (Green)
442002	Level 1 Youth Western Pleasure
242002	Level 1 Amateur Western Pleasure
442102	Level 1 Youth Walk/Trot Western Pleasure
242102	Level 1 Amateur Walk/Trot Western Pleasure
142100 442000	Junior Western Pleasure Youth Western Pleasure
242000	Amateur Western Pleasure
242800	Select Western Pleasure
142200	Senior Western Pleasure
440002	Level 1 Youth Western Horsemanship
240002	Level 1 Amateur Western Horsemanship
440102	Level 1 Youth Walk/Trot Western Horsemanship
240102 440000	Level 1 Amateur Walk/Trot Western Horsemanship  Youth Western Horsemanship
240000	Amateur Western Horsemanship
240800	Select Western Horsemanship
136004	Level 1 Open Western Riding (Green)
136000	
	Open Western Riding
436000	Open Western Riding Youth Western Riding
	Open Western Riding

**NOTE:** All Western Riding, Hunter Hack and Roping classes will be held ONLY if one class fills with three entries.

Judges: Matt Howell and Jeff Hill

## **ENTRY FEES 2017**

Fees are listed per judge

Class	Per Class	All Day
OPEN (100000)	\$15.00	\$60.00
AMATEUR & SELECT (200000)	\$15.00	\$60.00
LEVEL 1 AMATEUR (200002)	\$15.00	\$60.00
YOUTH (400000)	\$ 10.00	\$40.00
LEVEL 1 YOUTH (400002)	\$ 10.00	\$40.00

OFFICE FEE: \$15.00 PER HORSE PER JUDGE (\$5.00 DISCOUNT IF PRE-ENTERED) DRUG FEE: \$5.00 PER HORSE PER JUDGE WALK/TROT ONLY OFFICE FEE: \$10.00

WORKING COW/BOXING CATTLE FEE: \$30.00 (subject to change) per run/class ROPING CATTLE FEE: \$30.00 per run/class NOTE: Cattle fees are not doubled for Split/Combined show.

FOR THE ROPING CLASSES: ROPING CLASSES MUST BE PRE-ENTERED AT LEAST ONE WEEK AHEAD OF THE SHOW.

**CATTLE MARCH SHOW DEADLINE FOR PRE-ENTRY: March 31, 2017** 

Stalls are available at \$20.00 per night
Please email <a href="mailto:swqhahorseshow@gmail.com">swqhahorseshow@gmail.com</a> or call (575) 551-2245 for reservations

RV Spots available at \$20 per night

Shavings available on the grounds at \$7.00 per bag.

EVELYN HUFF, Show Secretary 575-551-2245 P O Box 1505 Alamogordo, NM 88310 swghahorseshow@gmail.com

## DIRECTIONS TO THE FAIRGROUNDS (12525 Robert Larson Blvd):

From the South or North, get on I-10 heading West towards Deming/Las Cruces. After driving onto the mesa West of Las Cruces, get off at the airport exit, Exit 132. Go left (South) across the Interstate and take a right turn on Robert Larson Blvd, directly in front of the Love's Truck Stop. You will be heading West on the frontage road (Robert Larson Blvd.). Go approximately four miles and take a left across the second cattle guard. You will see the Pete Domenici Arena on your right. For this show we will use the upper (South-uncovered) arena. The show office is located under the announcers stand at the East end of the arena. If coming from the West, exit I-10 at the Corralitos Exit and proceed to the Fairgrounds.

Host Hotel: The Drury Inn and Suites 1631 Hickory Loop Las Cruces, NM 88005 (575) 523-4100

Rate: \$69.00 per night. Use Corporate/Biz Trip ID number 321844 when making reservations at https://wwwc.druryhotels.com/Default.aspx